## Cole's Music Store—148 S. Central

Cole's Music Store began in 1939. Through the years, its owners, Forrest and Guy Cole, Mabel and more currently Terry Cole have served the Marshfield area and more. When you walk into the store located at 148 S. Central in Marshfield, you can see the rich history of the business and some of the many stars and celebrities that they have had *dealings with by looking at the* many pictures on the wall. *Their music store had the first* line of jukeboxes and they were an agency for Parker Pens at one time. For more of their business history, stop in and see Terry at the store.

The building is currently owned by Henry and Alonie Zimmermann.



Maldon Plank (at organ) and Forrest Cole at the Marshfield Home Show out at the Oak Street Armory, ca. 1948-1949. *(photo from Terry Cole)* 



Forrest Cole & Guy Cole in front of Cole's Music Store, May22, 1952, located at 554 S. Central Avenue. (photo from Terry Cole)



*Guy Cole, Jean Eckes, Forrest Cole, Jim Rhodes and Harold Steltenpohl. (photo from Terry Cole)* 

If you have any additional information (including pictures) regarding this business or location, we would really appreciate you contacting us and sharing. We will add information whenever possible.

For questions, or for sharing additional information, please contact us at <u>schnitz1@charter.net</u>. Please include what story the information relates to. Attach your text information in the form of a word document, please no PDF's. Photos should preferably be in jpeg format.

For additional stories on the historical sights and businesses of Marshfield, visit our website at: <u>http://www.marshfieldgenealogy.com/QR</u> <u>-Codes-of-Historical-Marshfield.html.</u>



Cole Music at its present location of 148 South Central Avenue.